2009 BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 18-17/Southern Division: 5-1

updated 4/26/09

GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS

Bucknell's

National Ranking

Jan. 24-25 Michigan Kick-Off

Jan. 24 Sat. No. 3 UCLA L, 17-0 N/A
Jan. 24 Sat. No. 7 San Jose State L, 14-5 N/A
Jan. 25 Sun. Colorado State W, 11-8 N/A
Jan. 25 Sun. No. 8 Arizona State L, 15-7 N/A
Feb. 7 Princeton Open (Princeton, N.J.)

Feb. 7 Sat. Villanova W, 17-3 N/A
Feb. 7 Sat. Mercyhurst W, 14-1 N/A
Feb. 15 Sun. * [at Maryland L, 13-9 N/A
Feb. 21-22 Princeton Invitational (Princeton, N.J.)

Feb. 21 Sat. Wagner W, 9-8 (OT) N/A
Feb. 21 Sat. No. 20 Brown L, 10-9 N/A
Feb. 22 Sun. Marist W, 13-10 N/A
Feb. 22 Sun. Harvard W, 14-13 N/A
Feb. 28-March 1 |ELITE SIX INVITATIONAL (Lewisburg, Pa.)

Feb. 28 Sat. HARVARD L, 11-9 N/A
March 1 Sun. NO. 14 MICHIGAN L, 12-5 N/A
March 1 Sun. NO. 15 HARTWICK L, 13-9 N/A
March 5 Thu. * |at George Washington W, 11-6 N/A
March 7-8 Cal Santa Barbara Tournament (Santa Barbara, Calif.)

March 7 Sat. No. 19 UC San Diego L, 10-7 N/A
March 7 Sat. Pacific W, 9-8 N/A
March 8 Sun. Claremont-Mudd-Scripps W, 10-3 N/A
March 8 Sun. California Baptist W, 11-9 N/A
March 9 Mon. at No. 13 Cal Santa Barbara L,11-7 N/A
March 11 Wed. at No. 11 Cal State Northridge L, 9-6 N/A
March 11 Wed. vs. Occidental (Northridge, Calif.) W, 14-7 N/A
March 13 Fri. at Pomona-Pitzer W, 13-9 N/A
March 14 Claremont Convergence (Claremont, Calif.)

March 14 Sat. vs. Cal Lutheran W, 9-7 N/A
March 14 Sat. vs. Chapman W, 14-6 N/A
March 28 Sat. * |at Princeton (TV: ESPNU) W, 9-7 N/A
April 3 Fri. * [PRINCETON w, 11-7 N/A
April 4 Sat. * [GEORGE WASHINGTON W, 13-9 N/A
April 4 Sat. * [No. 20 MARYLAND W, 15-13 (OT) N/A
April 5 Sun. No. 19 INDIANA L, 7-4 N/A
April 18 Southern Championships (College Park, Md.)

April 18 Sat. vs. Princeton L, 10-9 (OT) N/A
April 18 Sat. vs. George Washington L, 12-11 (OT) N/A
April 24-26 Eastern Championship (Cambridge, Mass.)

April 24-26 Fri. vs. No. 20 Maryland L, 15-11 N/A
April 25 Sat. vs. Princeton L, 9-6 N/A
April 26 Sun. at Harvard L, 9-8 N/A

~ - Division Il ranking

* - Southern Division League Game

I'- does not count in record or stats




BUCKNELL SCORING

SEASON
Sprints Goals| Assts. Pts.
19 [Aubrey Rowe 2|-|3 75 53 128
12 |Kandis Canonica 0[-]0 59 64 123
11 |Valentina Rozas 0[-|0 73 24 97
2 Shana Palencia 0[-]0 49 38 87
13 |Haley Prickett of[-]o 22 33 55
7 Amanda Skonezne! 77|-[143 27 13 40
8 Kristin Vallis 0[-]0 12 19 31
14 |Hallie Kennan of[-]o 13 15 28
9 Meghan McNally 0[-]0 6 5 11
6 Becca Shopiro o[-0 1 5 6
1 Alison Carter 0[-|0 0 5 5
1 Rachel McGillis 0[-|0 0 4 4
17 |Allison Vreeland 0[-]0 1 3 4
10 |Christina Wagner 0[-|0 1 1 2
1A |Brittany Connell 0[-]0 0 1 1
3 Chevonne Horvath 0f-]2 0 0 0
5 Dalia Varela 0[-]0 0 0 0
16 |Ariel Frankeny 0[-]0 0 0 0
TOTALS 79(-1148 339 283 622
GOALKEEPING
Goals
| | Min. [Against[Save%
Alison Carter 653:00 195| .474
Rachel McGillis 10 357:00 101 .528
Brittany Connell 1 136:00 35[ .507
TOTALS | 35 331] 495

Individual Season Highs

Goals: 7, Valentina Rozas vs. Occidental (3/11/09)
Assists: 6, Kandis Canonica vs. Cal Baptist (3/8/09), Kandis Canonica vs. George Washington (4/4/09)
Points: 9, three times
Steals: 8, Aubrey Rowe vs. George Washington (3/5/09)
ED: 8, Aubrey Rowe vs. Maryland (4/24/09)
Saves: 14, Alison Carter vs. Maryland (2/15/09)

Team Season Highs
Goals: 17, vs. Villanova (2/7/09)
Assists: 15, vs. Villanova (2/7/09)
Points: 32, vs. Villanova (2/7/09)
Steals: 20, vs. George Washington (3/5/09)
ED: 15, vs. Indiana (4/5/09), vs. Princeton (4/18/09), vs. Maryland (4/24/09)
Saves: 17, vs. Harvard (2/22/09)

ist| 2nd | 3rd 4th  |OT| OT oT OT _[FINAL
Bucknell | 95| 70 90 76 6 1 1 0 339
Opponent|{ 77| 70 84 93 3 4 0 0 331




